
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6729
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2003
SETTING UP OF NATIONAL TRUST FOR MENTALLY RETARDED PERSONS
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the `National Trust` set up for the welfare of persons with autism and other mental retardations sought donations and gifts from the public; and

(b) if so, the details of donations received and used annually since the establishment of this Trust?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. Rs.79,628/- received upto March 2003 has been credited to the fund of the National Trust to promote its objects.
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